
 

 

 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 

between  
the City of Missoula  

and the Poverello Center, Inc. for  
Emergency Winter Shelter Services 

 
This Amendment to the contract agreement for services for the provision of emergency winter 
shelter is entered into by and between the Poverello Center Inc., a Montana non-profit 
corporation located at 1110 West Broadway, Missoula, MT, and the City of Missoula, Montana, 
a municipal corporation incorporated pursuant to Montana law, located at 435 Ryman, Missoula, 
MT (the City). 
 
The City executed a contract on November 5th, 2019 with the Poverello Center, Inc. to provide 
emergency winter shelter services from November 1, 2019 through March 31, 2020. For the 
satisfactory completion of the services listed in the scope of services, the City agreed to 
compensate the Poverello Center $50,000. The total cost of providing Emergency Winter 
Shelter services for the current season was estimated at $160,000. The Office of Housing and 
Community Development agreed to assist the Poverello Center in continued fundraising to meet 
the full cost of services.  
 
The City of Missoula is amending section 5 (on page 2) of the executed contract to reflect 
additional funds provided to the City of Missoula to cover expenses associated with this effort. 
The additional funds consist of $50,000 from Missoula County and $20,000 from St. Patrick 
Hospital. Per this amendment, the contract amount is increased to a total of $120,000.  
 
This amendment does not alter the original scope of services. All remaining aspects of the 
contract remain in effect and as stated in the original document.  
 
IN WITNESS OF THE TERMS SET OUT ABOVE, the parties have executed this Award 
Agreement. 
 

CONTRACTOR: MAYOR 

 City of Missoula, Montana  

 

 

_____________________________ 

 

 

 

_____________________________ 

John Engen 

  

  

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT: 

 

 

 

________________________________ 

Martha L. Rehbein, CMC,  City Clerk 

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Jim Nugent, City Attorney 

  

 

 

 

 

(SEAL) 

 

 


